Members Advisory Group Contact List
2006- Present


Mark Bagdovitz

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service, Regional Fisheries Resources Office

911 NE 11th Ave

Portland, OR  97232-4181

Ph: 503/872-2763 x4711  Fax: 503/231-2062

mark_bagdovitz@fws.gov
Claudeo Broncho

Shoshone-Bannock Tribes of Fort Hall

29 Shoshone Dr. / PO Box 306

Fort Hall, ID  83203

Ph: 208/239-4563  Fax: 208/478-3986

cbroncho@shoshonebannocktribes.com
Dale W. Chess

Coeur d'Alene Tribe, Fisheries Research

PO Box 408

Plummer, ID  83851

Ph: 208/686-7037

dchess@cdatribe-nsn.gov
Chad Colter

Shoshone-Bannock Tribes of Fort Hall

29 Shoshone Dr. / P.O. Box 306

Fort Hall, ID  83203

Ph: 208/239-4553  Fax: 208/478-3986

ccolter@shoshonebannocktribes.com
Manager Michele DeHart

Fish Passage Center

1827 NE 44th Ave, Suite 240

Portland, OR  97213

Ph: 503/230-4288  Fax: 503/230-7559

mdehart@fpc.org
Lynn DuCharme

Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes of the Flathead Reservation

Highway 93 W / P.O. Box 278

Pablo, MT  59855

Ph: 406/883-2888 x7279  Fax: 406/883-2897

lynnd@cskt.org
Tim Dykstra

Shoshone-Paiute Tribes of Duck Valley Reservation

Highway 51 Stateline / P.O. Box 219

Owyee, NV  89832-0219

Ph: 208/759-3246  Fax: 208/759-3248

dykstra_tim@yahoo.com
Assistant Director Jann Eckman

Columbia Basin Fish & Wildlife Authority

851 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 260

Portland, OR  97204

Ph: 503/229-0191  Fax: 503/229-0443

jann.eckman@cbfwa.org
Amy Gaskill

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service, Public Affairs

Ph: 503/231-6874

Amy_Gaskill@fws.gov
Laura Gephart

Columbia River Inter-Tribal Fish Commission

729 NE Oregon St., Suite 200

Portland, OR  97232

Ph: 503/238-0667  Fax: 503/235-4228

gepl@critfc.org
Ritchie Graves

NOAA Fisheries

1201 NE Lloyd Blvd, Suite 1100

Portland, OR  97232

Ph: 503/231-6891  Fax: 503/231-2318

ritchie.graves@noaa.gov
Peter Hassemer

Idaho Department of Fish & Game

600 S Walnut Street / PO Box 25

Boise, ID  83707

Ph: 208/334-3791  Fax: 208/334-2114

phassemer@idfg.idaho.gov
Cameron Heusser

Coeur d'Alene Tribe, Fish & Wildlife Program

850 "A" Street / PO BOX 408

Plummer, ID  83851

Ph: 208/686-5521  Fax: 208/686-3021

cheusser@cdatribe-nsn.gov
Chris Hunter

Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks

1420 E 6th Ave. / P.O. Box 200701

Helena, MT  59620-0701

Ph: 406/444-3183  Fax: 406/444-4952

chunter@mt.gov
Bill Hutchinson

Idaho Department of Fish & Game

600 S Walnut St. / P.O. Box 25

Boise, ID  83707

Ph: 208/334-3791  Fax: 208/334-2114

bhutchinson@idfg.idaho.gov
F&W Director Sue Ireland

Kootenai Tribe of Idaho, Fish & Wildlife Department

County Rd. 38A / P.O. Box 1269

Bonners Ferry, ID  83805

Ph: 208/267-3620 x539  Fax: 208/267-1131

ireland@kootenai.org
Lloyd Irvine

Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes of the Flathead Reservation

Highway 93 W / P.O. Box 278

Pablo, MT  59855

Ph: 406/675-2700  Fax: 406/675-2806

lloydi@cskt.org
Gary James

Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation, Dept. of Natural Resources, Fisheries

Old Mission Highway / P.O. Box 638

Pendleton, OR  97801

Ph: 541/966-2371  Fax: 541/966-2397

garyjames@ctuir.com
Dave B. Johnson

Nez Perce Tribe

P.O. Box 365

Lapwai, ID  83540

Ph: 208/843-7320 x2441  Fax: 208/843-7322

davej@nezperce.org
Paul Kline

Idaho Department of Fish & Game

1800 Trout Rd.

Eagle, ID  83616

Ph: 208/465-8404  Fax: 208/939-2415

pkline@idfg.idaho.gov
Executive Director Brian Lipscomb

Columbia Basin Fish & Wildlife Authority

851 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 260

Portland, OR  97204

Ph: 503/229-0191  Fax: 503/229-0443

brian.lipscomb@cbfwa.org
Rob Lothrop

Columbia River Inter-Tribal Fish Commission

729 NE Oregon St., Suite 200

Portland, OR  97232

Ph: 503/731-1291  Fax: 503/235-4228

lotr@critfc.org
Brian Marotz

Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks

490 N Meridian Rd.

Kalispell, MT  59901

Ph: 406/751-4546  Fax: 406/257-0349

bmarotz@mt.gov
Tony Nigro

Oregon Department of Fish & Wildlife, Fish Division

17330 SE Evelyn Street

Clackamas, OR  97015

Ph: 971/673-6082

Tony.Nigro@state.or.us
Natural Resource Director Alfred M. Nomee

Coeur d'Alene Tribe, Natural Resources Department

850 A Street / P.O. Box 408

Plummer, ID  83851

Ph: 208/686-1009  Fax: 208/686-8600

amnomee@cdatribe.org
John Palensky

NOAA Fisheries

1201 NE Lloyd Blvd, Suite 1100

Portland, OR  97232

Ph: 503/231-2177  Fax: 503/231-6265

john.palensky@noaa.gov
Nate Pamplin

WDFW

600 North Capitol Way

Olympia, WA  98501

Ph: 360/902-2693  Fax: 360/902-2158

pamplnpp@dfw.wa.gov
Ronald Peters

Coeur d'Alene Tribe

850 A Street / P.O. Box 408

Plummer, ID  83851

Ph: 208/686-6307  Fax: 208/686-3021

rlpeters@cdatribe-nsn.gov
Jaime Pinkham

Columbia River Inter-Tribal Fish Commission

729 NE Oregon St., Suite 200

Portland, OR  97232

Ph: 503/238-0667  Fax: 503/235-4228

pinj@critfc.org
Chairman Kyle Prior

Shoshone-Paiute Tribes of Duck Valley Reservation

Highway 51 Stateline / PO Box 219

Owyhee, NV  89832-0219

Ph: 208/759-3100 x231  Fax: 208/759-3103

priork@unce.unr.edu
Vacant CBFWA F&W Committee Representative

Confederated Tribes of the Warm Springs, Natural Resources

P.0. Box C

Warm Springs, OR  97761

Ph: 541/553-2024  Fax: 541/553-1994

rbrunoe@wstribes.org
Tom Rien

Oregon Department of Fish & Wildlife

17330 SE Evelyn St.

Clackamas, OR  97015

Ph: 971/673-6061 x404  Fax: 971/673-6073

tom.a.rien@state.or.us
Phil Roger

Columbia River Inter-Tribal Fish Commission

729 NE Oregon St., Suite 200

Portland, OR  97232

Ph: 503/238-0667  Fax: 503/235-4228

rogp@critfc.org
Howard Schaller

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service, Columbia River Fisheries Program Office

1211 SE Cardinal Court, Suite 100

Vancouver, WA  98683

Ph: 360/604-2500  Fax: 360/604-2505

howard_schaller@fws.gov
Carl Scheeler

Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation, Dept. of Natural Resources, Wildlife

Old Mission Highway / P.O. Box 638

Pendleton, OR  97801

Ph: 541/966-2395  Fax: 541/966-2397

carlscheeler@ctuir.com
Mark Schneider

NOAA Fisheries

1201 NE Lloyd Blvd, Suite 1100

Portland, OR  97232

Ph: 503/231-2306  Fax: 503/231-2318

mark.schneider@noaa.gov
Lawrence Schwabe

Burns Paiute Tribe

HC-71, 100 Pasigo St.

Burns, OR  97720

Ph: 541/573-1375 x3  Fax: 541/573-3854

lschwabe@centurytel.net
Sharon Silberman

Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes of the Flathead Reservation

Highway 93 W / PO Box 278

Pablo, MT  59855

Ph: 406/675-2700 x1003  Fax: 406/675-2806

sharons@cskt.org
Wildlife Manager Scott Soults

Kootenai Tribe of Idaho

County Rd. 38A / P.O. Box 1269

Bonners Ferry, ID  83805

Ph: 208/267-3620 x540  Fax: 208/267-1131

soults@kootenai.org
Program Manager David Speten

Burns Paiute Tribe

HC-71, 100 Pasigo St.

Burns, OR  97720

Ph: 541/573-1375 x2  Fax: 541/573-7806

david.speten@burnspaiute-nsn.gov
Dave Statler

Nez Perce Tribe

3404 Highway 12

Orofino, ID  83544

Ph: 208/476-7417 x3575  Fax: 208/476-0719

daves@nezperce.org
Chairman Ron Suppah

Confederated Tribes of the Warm Springs, Fish & Wildlife

PO Box 1299

Warm Springs, OR  97761

Ph: 541/553-3257  Fax: 541/553-1268

rsuppah@wstribes.org
Doug Taki

Shoshone-Bannock Tribes of Fort Hall, Fisheries Division

29 Shoshone Dr. / P.O. Box 306

Fort Hall, ID  83203

Ph: 208/239-4568  Fax: 208/478-3986

dtaki@shoshonebannocktribes.com
Financial Director Kathie Titzler

Columbia Basin Fish & Wildlife Authority

851 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 260

Portland, OR  97204

Ph: 503/229-0191  Fax: 503/229-0443

kathie.titzler@cbfwa.org
Bill Towey

Confederated Tribes of the Colville Reservation, Fish & Wildlife Department

910 N. Washington, Suite 107

Spokane, WA  99201

Ph: 509/838-1057  Fax: 509/838-1292

bill.towey@colvilletribes.com
Ron Trahan

Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes of the Flathead Reservation

Highway 93 W / PO Box 278

Pablo, MT  59855

Ph: 406/675-2700 x1003  Fax: 406/675-2806

ront@cskt.org
Bill Tweit

Washington Department of Fish & Wildlife, Intergovernmental Policy

600 Capitol Way N

Olympia, WA  98501-1091

Ph: 360/902-2723  Fax: 360/902-2158

tweitwmt@dfw.wa.gov
Executive Director Mary Verner

Upper Columbia United Tribes

910 N. Washington Suite 107

Spokane, WA  99201

Ph: 509/838-1057  Fax: 509/838-1292

maryv@aimcomm.com
Attorney Paul Ward

Confederated Tribes and Bands of the Yakama Nation, Fisheries

4690 Star Route 22 / P.O. Box 151

Toppenish, WA  98948-0151

Ph: 509/865-5121  Fax: 509/865-6293

ward@yakama.com
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